

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8763-8764/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWJC No. 9146/2008 &  
CWJC No. 9484/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

AWADESH RAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,urging addl. grounds and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo confined to six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C)No.7854/2009 entitled Rajive Nandan Mourya Vs.  
State of Bihar & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master