

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7854/2009

RAJIVE NANDAN MOURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7934-8000 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8763-8764 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondents. There is
appearance of the respondents in SLP No.7854 and 7934-
8000/2009 but there is no appearance of R-1 to 4 in SLP No.8763-
8764/2009. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as

per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar