

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 200-266 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 7934-8000/2009

BHUTELI PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHRIGUNATH UPADHYAY & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
Ms. Vanitha, Adv.  
For Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondents.

Presence of respondents is dispensed with for the  
time being.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master